LM108AJAN
OBSOLETE
September 29, 2010
Operational Amplifiers
General Description
The LM108 is a precision operational amplifier having speci-
fications a factor of ten better than FET amplifiers over a −55°
C to +125°C temperature range.

■ Supply current of only 300 μA, even in saturation
■ Guaranteed drift characteristics
Ordering Information
NS PART NUMBER SMD PART NUMBER NS PACKAGE NUMBER PACKAGE DISCRIPTION
JL108ABGA JM38510/10104BGA H08C 8LD Metal Can
JL108ABPA JM38510/10104BPA J08A 8LD CERDIP
JL108ABCA JM38510/10104BCA J14A 14LD CERDIP
JL108ABHA JM38510/10104BHA W10A 10LD CERPACK
JL108ABZA JM38510/10104BZA WG10A 10LD Ceramic SOIC
JL108ASGA JM38510/10104SGA H08C 8LD Metal Can
JL108ASPA JM38510/10104SPA J08A 8LD CERDIP
JL108ASCA JM38510/10104SCA J14A 14LD CERDIP
JL108ASHA JM38510/10104SHA W10A 10LD CERPACK
Connection Diagrams
Metal Can Package
20129413
*Package is connected to Pin 4 (V−)